FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: THE GLEASON WORKS	
LECOUNT, INC.		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Street Address: 1000 University Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 22970	
□ Merger	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14692-2970	
Security Agreement Change of Nature		
Other	Country: <u>US</u>	
Execution Date(s): 02/12/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/692,203		
11/424,583		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: The Gleason Works		
Internal Address: Robert L. McDowell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
Patent Department	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1000 University Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 22970		
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14692-2970		
Tel. No.: <u>585-461-8071</u> Fax No.: <u>585-461-4092</u>	8. Deposit account number: 07-1425	
E-mail: <u>Rmcdowell@gleason.com</u>	Authorized User Name: Robert L. McDowell	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. McDowell Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

FEB-28-2007 10:58 GLEASON CORP. 585 461 4092 P.02/03

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LeCount, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Applications (as set forth below), including any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patent Applications to The Gleason Works ("ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns.

Assigned Patents:

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
60/692,203	06/20/2005	Expandable Mandrel
11/424,583	06/16/2006	Expandable Mandrel

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patent Applications, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its Affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, the Assigned Patent Applications.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

LECOUNT, INC.

By:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

) ss

County of \(\lambda\)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of February

2007

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2